Skin care with aloe vera

Instructions No. 2770
Difficulty: Beginner ¢

Working time: 2 Hours

Treat yourself and your skin to intensive care with a homemade body lotion. This has been enriched with
aloe vera. Aloe vera gives the skin a lot of moisture and at the same time provides an anti-aging effect. In
addition, aloe vera helps with itching and has a cooling effect. This body lotion is therefore suitable for both
dry and normal skin.

Handmade

BODY
LOTION

Aloe Vera

DIY Body Lofion

Ingredients:

100 ml coconut oil

50 ml aloe vera

Approx. 1 thsp. cosmetic emulsifier

Melt the coconut oil in a melting pot and add the aloe vera and emulsifier. Mix everything together well.

Pour the liquid mixture into the jar.

Important: The aloe vera will settle at the bottom in spite of the emulsifier. For this reason, the mass must be



stirred again and again in between. After about 1.5 hours, the mass will become more solid. Now the creamy
lotion can be stirred again.

Would you like to give the body lotion as a gift? The jar with the cream can be beautifully presented as a gift
in a storage tin.

To decorate the storage jar, print out the free template. Cut out the label and glue it onto kraft paper. With a
small border, also cut out the kraft paper and stick this onto the jar.

Place the jar in the storage tin and close it with a ribbon.
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Article information:
Article number
15145
506212
19703
686341
644303-06
18231

491402

Article name

Coconut oil

Aloe Vera gel soap additive, 50ml
Cosmetic emulsifier

VBS Preserving jar "Vidro"

VBS Double page Adhesive tape6 mm
Glass stirring rod

Universal melting pot

Qty
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