

Skin care with aloe vera

Instructions No. 2770

Difficulty: Beginner 

Working time: 2 Hours

Treat yourself and your skin to intensive care with a homemade body lotion. This has been enriched with aloe vera. Aloe vera gives the skin a lot of moisture and at the same time provides an anti-aging effect. In addition, aloe vera helps with itching and has a cooling effect. This body lotion is therefore suitable for both dry and normal skin.



DIY Body Lotion

Ingredients:

100 ml coconut oil

50 ml aloe vera

Approx. 1 tbsp. cosmetic emulsifier

Melt the coconut oil in a melting pot and add the aloe vera and emulsifier. Mix everything together well.

Pour the liquid mixture into the jar.

Important: The aloe vera will settle at the bottom in spite of the emulsifier. For this reason, the mass must be

stirred again and again in between. After about 1.5 hours, the mass will become more solid. Now the creamy lotion can be stirred again.

Would you like to give the body lotion as a gift? The jar with the cream can be beautifully presented as a gift in a storage tin.

To decorate the storage jar, print out the free template. Cut out the label and glue it onto kraft paper. With a small border, also cut out the kraft paper and stick this onto the jar.

Place the jar in the storage tin and close it with a ribbon.

Must Have



Coconut oil

• **11,40 CHF** (1 kg = 95,00 CHF)

 Item details

Quantity:

-

1

+

Add to cart 



New instructions

Straight to your inbox every week

register now >

Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
15145	Coconut oil	1
506212	Aloe Vera gel soap additive, 50ml	1
19703	Cosmetic emulsifier	1
686341	VBS Preserving jar "Vidro"	1
644303-06	VBS Double page Adhesive tape6 mm	1
18231	Glass stirring rod	1
491402	Universal melting pot	1